

## 6<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL SUMMER CAUSEWAY RUN & FITNESS WALK September 18, 2021 – 8am- Port Isabel- South Padre Island, Texas

**<u>START:</u>** Causeway Run starts at 8 am sharp at the Port Isabel Community Center. Fitness Walk starts at 8:15 am

**Early Bird Registration:** \$35 (10k Run); \$30 (5k Walk); Students & Military with ID \$20 (10k Run or 5k Walk) Before August 17, 2021. Register Online at bit.ly/2021summerrun

**Late Registration Fees:** \$40 (10k Run) \$35 (5k Walk) \$25 Students & Military with ID Late registration can be processed at the Chamber office Sept. 13-16, 2021, Monday-Thursday from 9am-5pm., or online until Sept. 16, 2021, 10pm. Chamber office will be closed Friday, Sept. 17<sup>th</sup> to prepare for late registration.

**On-Site Late Registration:** Port Isabel Community Center, 213 Yturria St. Port Isabel, Friday Sept. 17<sup>th</sup> from 4-7pm or Saturday, Sept 18<sup>th</sup> from 6-7am.

<u>T-Shirt & Walker Wristband Pick Up</u>: Participants may check in at the Port Isabel Chamber office Mon.-Thurs. the week of the event from 9am-5pm to pick up their T-Shirts and walker wristbands. **Runners disposable Timing Bibs will only be handed out at late registration Friday or Saturday at the Community Center.** 

T shirts are guaranteed to the first 1000 participants to Check In. Sizes are not guaranteed.

**<u>Race Course</u>**: 10k (6.2mi) starts at the Community Center and ends at Louie's Backyard on South Padre Island. One major incline. Water stations at locations along race course and at the finish line. Police & EMS protection provided. The run is USA Track & Field certified: Certification #TX15006WG. (See map on reverse).

**Fitness Walk Course:** 5k (3mi.) course starts at the Port Isabel Community Center and ends at the Padre Balli Statue on South Padre Island. Shuttle service will not be available. THIS IS NOT A RACE. IT IS A PARTICIPATION WALK. **Awards:** Medals will be given to the top 3 overall male and female winners as well as first through third place winners in each male and female age division of the 10k. Overall winners will be ineligible for awards in their respective age divisions. Awards will be presented immediately following the race and scoring at Louie's. FREE refreshments will be available while supplies last. ALL PARTICIPANTS CROSSING THE FINISH LINES WILL RECEIVE FINISHER MEDALS.

## Shuttle Service: NO SHUTTLE SERVICES WILL BE AVAILABLE! NO PETS ARE ALLOWED IN THE RUN OR WALK!

FOR RUN/WALK ACCOMODATIONS & ACTIVITY INFORMATION, CALL: Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce (956) 943-2262 or 1-800-527-6102 or email <u>director@portisabel.org</u> or the South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau at 1-800-S0-Padre or sopadre.com. Fill out & detach the Registration form below. Fax to 956-943-4001 or mail to Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce at 421 E. Queen Isabella Blvd., Port Isabel, TX 78578

Please check or circle the applicable options. Registration cannot be processed unless category is selected. Registration for: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Run \_\_\_\_\_ Walk (Make checks payable to Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce)

Name:	Sex: Male/Female Phone: ()	
Address:	City:	State:Zip:
Payment: Check #	Amount:	_Credit Card: Name:
Credit Card #		_(M/C-Visa-Discover) Exp. Date:
Date of Birth:		Age:
Email Address:		

Age Group: (13& under) (14-18) (19-24) (25-29) (30-34) (35-39) (40-44) (45-49) (50-54) (55-59) (60-64) (65-69) (70-74) (75-79) (80+)

Waiver Statement: I waive any & all claims for myself, ay administrator & my heirs against all officials, sponsors & organizations, executors of the State of Texas, Texas Highway Department, County of Cameron, City of Port Isabel, Town of South Padre Island, Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce, the timing officials & any & all volunteers connected with the 6<sup>th</sup> Summer Causeway Run & Fitness Walk, for injury or illness which is directly or indirectly a result from my participation in this event.

I attest that I have full knowledge of the risks involved in this event & I am physically fit & sufficiently trained to participate in this event.

Signature:

## <u>6<sup>th</sup> Annual Summer Causeway Run & Fitness Walk Route</u> <u>Register Online until September 16, 2021, 8 p.m. > bit.ly/2021summerrun</u>



Fill out Causeway Run & Fitness Walk Registration Form on the other side & return to: Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce, 421 Queen Isabella Blvd., Port Isabel, TX 78578 Or Fax to: 956-943-4001, make checks payable to Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce. For accommodations & Activity information, call: Port Isabel Chamber of Commerce 956-943-2262 or email <u>director@portisabel.org</u>; or visit <u>www.portisabelchamber.com</u> or the South Padre Island Convention & Visitors Bureau at 1-800-So-Padre or www.sopadre.com